
School Bus Routes

Drax / Camblesforth / Selby / Carlton / Snaith / Cowick / Thorne

AMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 01 AM 23 24Route ID:

07:10:00 Drax ( High Street ) 53.7226, -1.0188£4.80

07:15:00 Camblesforth ( Comus car park) 53.7274, -1.02741£4.80

07:30:00 Selby (Wishing Well Car Park) 53.766, -1.06676£4.80

07:38:00 St Mary's Close, Carlton 53.7118, -1.01968£4.80

07:40:00 Carlton (Hepworths Lane) 53.7064, -1.02202£4.45

07:45:00 Snaith ( Butt Lane) 53.6909, -1.02554£4.45

07:50:00 Cowick ( High Street ) 53.6864, -1.01724£4.45

07:55:00 Cowick Farm 53.6615, -0.98986£4.45

08:00:00 Thorne North Railway Station 53.6153, -0.97235£4.10

08:05:00 Thorne (Coulman Street ) 53.6193, -0.95195£4.10
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School Bus Routes

Drax / Camblesforth / Selby / Carlton / Snaith / Cowick / Thorne

PMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 01 PM 23 24Route ID:

16:20:00 Dunsville (Westminster Drive) 53.5613, -1.03291£4.10

16:25:00 Hatfield The Chace 53.5726, -1.00804£4.10

16:30:00 Thorne (Coulman Street ) 53.6193, -0.95195£4.10

16:32:00 Thorne North Railway Station 53.6153, -0.97235£4.10

16:45:00 Cowick Farm 53.6615, -0.98986£4.45

16:50:00 Cowick ( High Street ) 53.6865, -1.0183£4.45

16:55:00 Snaith ( Butt Lane) 53.6909, -1.02554£4.45

17:00:00 Carlton (Hepworths Lane) 53.7064, -1.02202£4.45

17:02:00 St Mary's Close, Carlton 53.7118, -1.01968£4.80

17:10:00 Selby (Wishing Well Car Park) 53.766, -1.06684£4.80

17:25:00 Camblesforth ( Comus car park) 53.7274, -1.02741£4.80

17:30:00 Drax ( High Street ) 53.7289, -0.97999£4.80
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School Bus Routes

Moss Haven / Bramwith / Barnby Dunn / Kirk Sandall / Dunsville / 
Branton

AMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 01A AM 23 24Route ID:

07:17:00 Low Lane, South Bramwith 53.6011, -1.06706£4.10

07:25:00 Moss Haven, Moss 53.6221, -1.09922£4.10

07:36:00 Spar Shop, Barnby Dunn 53.5783, -1.06991£4.10

07:40:00 Ling House Lane 53.5889, -1.05407£4.10

07:50:00 Kirk Sandall ( Brecks Lane Shops ) 53.5621, -1.0681£4.10

07:55:00 Dunsville (Westminster Drive) 53.5613, -1.03291£4.10

08:08:00 Bus stop outside Co-Op 53.5415, -1.04963£2.80

08:10:00 Horse and Groom PH 53.5294, -1.04658£2.80

08:12:00 Main street bus stop 53.5127, -1.05507£2.80

08:15:00 Branton ( Glen road bus stop ) 53.5082, -1.0347£2.80

08:17:00 Eagle &  child 53.5039, -1.02213£2.80
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School Bus Routes

Moss Haven / Bramwith / Barnby Dunn / Kirk Sandall / Dunsville / 
Branton

PMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 01A PM 23 24Route ID:

16:12:00 Eagle and Child 53.5039, -1.02343£2.80

16:15:00 Branton ( Glen road bus stop ) 53.5082, -1.0347£2.80

16:18:00 Main street bus stop 53.5127, -1.05507£2.80

16:20:00 Horse and Groom PH 53.5294, -1.04658£2.80

16:23:00 Morrisons Armthorpe 53.5355, -1.05699£2.80

16:25:00 The Sandringham Practice 53.5341, -1.09743£3.60

16:32:00 Town Moor (Buckingham Road) 53.5256, -1.11512£3.60

16:35:00 DRI ( Thorne road - Wentworth road 
crossroads )

53.5313, -1.11296£3.60

16:38:00 Bus Stop on Thorne Road 53.5409, -1.09749£4.10

16:45:00 Kirk Sandall ( Brecks Lane Shops ) 53.5641, -1.07242£4.10

16:50:00 Ling House Lane 53.5888, -1.05372£4.10

16:53:00 Spar Shop, Barnby Dunn 53.5784, -1.06987£4.10

17:05:00 Low Lane, South Bramwith 53.5954, -1.06213£4.10

17:12:00 Moss Haven, Moss 53.6218, -1.09839£4.10

17:16:00 Fenwick 53.6394, -1.10381£4.45
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School Bus Routes

Laxton / Gamston / Osberton / Blyth / Bawtry

AMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 02 AM 23 24Route ID:

07:10:00 Laxton 53.196, -0.92149£4.45

07:25:00 Haughton Park Farm 53.2554, -0.97518£4.10

07:30:00 Gamston 53.2795, -0.93956£4.10

07:35:00 Redbourne House 53.2624, -0.92703£4.10

07:38:00 Markham moor inn carpark 53.2574, -0.92565£4.10

07:50:00 Osberton, Retford Rd 53.3143, -1.03925£4.10

08:00:00 Red Hart, Blyth 53.3772, -1.06151£3.60

08:10:00 Bircotes Scrooby  End of Drovesdale 
Road

53.4166, -1.0495£3.60

08:20:00 Bawtry, Great  North Road 53.4382, -1.02108£3.60
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School Bus Routes

Laxton / Gamston / Osberton / Blyth / Bawtry

PMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 02 PM 23 24Route ID:

16:12:00 Haughton Park Farm 53.2554, -0.97518£4.10

16:15:00 Bus stop on Hurst lane 53.4807, -1.03259£2.80

16:20:00 Bawtry, Great  North Road 53.4382, -1.02108£3.60

16:25:00 Bircotes Scrooby  End of Drovesdale 
Road

53.4166, -1.0495£3.60

16:35:00 Red Hart, Blyth 53.3772, -1.06151£3.60

16:37:00 Osberton, Retford Rd 53.3143, -1.03925£4.10

16:50:00 Markham moor inn carpark 53.2574, -0.92565£4.10

16:52:00 Redbourne House 53.2624, -0.92703£4.10

16:57:00 Gamston 53.2795, -0.93956£4.10

17:27:00 Laxton 53.196, -0.92149£4.45
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School Bus Routes

Eastoft / Crowle / Belton / Haxey / Westwoodside / Finningley

AMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 03 AM 23 24Route ID:

07:25:00 Eastoft, High Street 53.6372, -0.78327£4.80

07:35:00 Crowle, Potts Lane (car park) 53.6051, -0.83303£4.45

07:40:00 Hagg Lane (at junction with A161) 53.5722, -0.81751£4.45

07:45:00 Belton, Plaice 2 Be (fish & chip shop) 53.5567, -0.81571£4.45

07:49:00 Junction of Belton Road Hollingworth 
Road

53.5515, -0.7835£4.10

07:51:00 Gate Entrance on Epworth Road Beltoft 53.5489, -0.78369£4.10

07:59:00 Haxey Memorial 53.4892, -0.83092£4.10

08:04:00 Westwoodside 53.4891, -0.86223£3.60

08:14:00 Finningley (Village Hall) 53.4848, -0.99064£2.80
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School Bus Routes

Eastoft / Crowle / Belton / Haxey / Westwoodside / Finningley

PMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 03 PM 23 24Route ID:

16:15:00 Finningley (Village Hall) 53.4848, -0.99£2.80

16:20:00 Westwoodside 53.4883, -0.86838£3.60

16:25:00 Haxey Memorial 53.4888, -0.83072£4.10

16:33:00 Gate Entrance on Epworth Road Beltoft 53.5489, -0.78369£4.10

16:35:00 Junction of Belton Road Hollingworth 
Road

53.5515, -0.7835£4.10

16:40:00 Belton, Plaice 2 Be (fish & chip shop) 53.5567, -0.81581£4.45

16:42:00 Hagg Lane (at junction with A161) 53.5722, -0.81751£4.45

16:50:00 Crowle, Potts Lane (car park) 53.605, -0.83321£4.45

17:00:00 Eastoft, High Street 53.6372, -0.78328£4.80
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School Bus Routes

Barlborough / Worksop / Carlton-In-Lindrick / Firbeck / Oldcotes / 
Tickhill

AMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 04 AM 23 24Route ID:

06:55:00 Barlborough, De Rodes Arms 53.289, -1.2833£4.80

07:10:00 Bentinck  Court 53.292, -1.12182£4.80

07:15:00 Car Park of St Annes Church 53.3026, -1.13211£4.80

07:35:00 Carlton-In-Lindrick (Post Office) 53.3532, -1.11311£4.45

07:40:00 Driveway on left just before Haven Hill 53.3895, -1.13379£4.10

07:45:00 Firbeck, Black Lion Pub 53.3916, -1.15429£4.10

07:50:00 Oldcotes (Village Hall) 53.392, -1.11925£4.10

07:56:00 Tickhill ( Stoney Lane ) 53.4285, -1.12213£3.60

08:00:00 First stop Sunderland Street (Formally 
Spa )

53.4331, -1.10887£3.60

08:04:00 Tickhill Sunderland Street ( bus stop 
near Hannah’s Guest House)

53.4326, -1.09845£3.60
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School Bus Routes

Barlborough / Worksop / Carlton-In-Lindrick / Firbeck / Oldcotes / 
Tickhill

PMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 04 PM 23 24Route ID:

16:24:00 Tickhill Sunderland Street ( bus stop 
near Hannah’s Guest House)

53.4326, -1.09845£3.60

16:28:00 First stop Sunderland Street (Formally 
Spa )

53.4331, -1.10887£3.60

16:32:00 Tickhill ( Stoney Lane ) 53.4285, -1.12213£3.60

16:40:00 Oldcotes (Village Hall) 53.392, -1.11925£4.10

16:45:00 Firbeck, Black Lion Pub 53.3916, -1.15429£4.10

16:50:00 Driveway on left just before Haven Hill 53.3895, -1.13379£4.10

16:59:00 Carlton-In-Lindrick (Post Office) 53.3532, -1.11311£4.45

17:15:00 Car Park of St Annes Church 53.3026, -1.13211£4.80

17:25:00 Bentinck  Court 53.292, -1.12182£4.80

17:40:00 Barlborough, De Rodes Arms 53.289, -1.2833£4.80
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School Bus Routes

Mexborough/Conisborough/Warmsworth / Woodfield Plantation 
/ Loversall / Wadworth / Tickhill / Rossington

AMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 05 AM 23 24Route ID:

07:10:00 Mexborough Interchange 53.493, -1.2917£4.80

07:10:00 Mexborough Interchange 53.493, -1.2917£4.80

07:15:00 Bus stop Clayfield Road Mexborough 53.4945, -1.26971£4.45

07:18:00 Bus Stop Doncaster Road/Wadworth 
Street

53.4907, -1.23967£4.45

07:20:00 Bus Stop Low Road/Castle Hill 53.4831, -1.22558£4.45

07:30:00 Warde Avenue, Warmsworth 53.502, -1.16118£3.90

07:40:00 Plantation Road, Woodfield Plantation 
(bus stop, near Maple Tree)

53.4906, -1.14079£3.60

07:45:00 Loversall (Bubip Hill bus stop) 53.4826, -1.1389£3.60

07:50:00 The White Hart, Wadworth 53.4675, -1.14262£3.60

08:00:00 Tickhill Common Lane ( bus stop near 
Tickhill Estfeld Primary )

53.4377, -1.10755£3.60

08:02:00 Tickhill Cricket Club ( bus stop ) 53.4339, -1.1023£3.60

08:10:00 Rossington Sheepbridge Lane ( bus stop 
before Roundabout with Stripe Road )

53.479, -1.06054£2.80
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School Bus Routes

Mexborough/Conisborough/Warmsworth / Woodfield Plantation 
/ Loversall / Wadworth / Tickhill / Rossington

PMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 05 PM 23 24Route ID:

16:20:00 Rossington Sheepbridge Lane ( bus stop 
before Roundabout with Stripe Road )

53.479, -1.06054£2.80

16:30:00 Tickhill Cricket Club ( bus stop ) 53.4339, -1.10231£3.60

16:32:00 Tickhill Common Lane ( bus stop near 
Tickhill Estfeld Primary )

53.4377, -1.10755£3.60

16:40:00 The White Hart, Wadworth 53.4675, -1.14262£3.60

16:45:00 Loversall (Bubip Hill bus stop) 53.4826, -1.1389£3.60

16:50:00 Plantation Road, Woodfield Plantation 
(bus stop, near Maple Tree)

53.4906, -1.14079£3.60

16:55:00 Warde Avenue, Warmsworth 53.502, -1.16118£3.90

17:10:00 Bus Stop Low Road/Castle Hill 53.4831, -1.22558£4.45

17:13:00 Bus Stop Doncaster Road/Wadworth 
Street

53.4907, -1.23967£4.45

17:20:00 Bus stop Clayfield Road Mexborough 53.4945, -1.26971£4.45

17:26:00 High Melton 53.5119, -1.23343£4.45
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School Bus Routes

Sprotbrough

AMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 06 AM 23 24Route ID:

07:35:00 Sprotbrough, Country Club 53.5112, -1.19351£4.10

07:40:00 Sprotbrough, Richmond Hill School 53.5197, -1.16751£4.10

07:42:00 Sprotbrough Road - Library 53.5258, -1.15616£4.10

08:00:00 Doncaster, Ward Brothers/Wood Street 53.5213, -1.13053£3.60

08:03:00 Earl of Doncaster (bus stop, 
Bennetthopre)

53.5196, -1.11893£3.60

08:04:00 Belle Vue Way, Bawtry Road 53.5174, -1.10253£3.60

08:05:00 Booth Avenue (bus stop near The Dome, 
off Bawtry Road)

53.5158, -1.09717£3.60

08:07:00 Bawtry Road, St Marys Day Nursery 53.5039, -1.08245£2.80

08:10:00 Toby Carvery (Bawtry Road) 53.5009, -1.07813£2.80

08:11:00 Tesco Express (Bawtry Road) 53.4987, -1.07338£2.80

08:15:00 Plumpton Park (Bawtry Road) 53.4962, -1.06708£2.80

08:17:00 Bus Stop Warrington Drive Bawtry Road 53.4936, -1.06145£2.80

08:19:00 Plantation Avenue (Bawtry Road) 53.492, -1.05828£2.80
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School Bus Routes

Sprotbrough

PMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 06 PM 23 24Route ID:

16:20:00 Plantation Avenue (Bawtry Road) 53.492, -1.05828£2.80

16:23:00 Plumpton Park Road 53.4975, -1.06501£2.80

16:25:00  Goodison Boulevard by water Tower 53.5016, -1.06935£2.80

16:28:00 Stoops Lane, Bawtry Road Bus stop 53.5022, -1.09232£2.80

16:29:00 Toby Carvery (Bawtry Road) 53.5035, -1.08159£2.80

16:30:00 Boswell Road, Bawtry Road bus stop 53.507, -1.08554£2.80

16:31:00 Bawtry Road, St Marys Day Nursery 53.5118, -1.0909£2.80

16:32:00 Saxton Avenue, Bawtry Road 53.5119, -1.09096£2.80

16:33:00 Booth Avenue (bus stop near The Dome, 
off Bawtry Road)

53.5162, -1.09938£3.60

16:33:00 Cantley Lights, Bawtry Road 53.5134, -1.09276£2.80

16:34:00 Gliwice Way - The Dome 53.5153, -1.10105£3.60

16:35:00 Belle Vue Way, Bawtry Road 53.5174, -1.10253£3.60

16:35:00 Earl of Doncaster (bus stop, 
Bennetthopre)

53.5196, -1.11893£3.60

16:36:00 South Parade near Salutation pub 53.5214, -1.12662£3.60

16:38:00 Waterdale/Wood Street 53.5216, -1.1305£3.60

16:40:00 Doncaster, Ward Brothers/Wood Street 53.5213, -1.13053£3.60

16:44:00 Doncaster Bus Station Stop C6 53.5218, -1.139£3.60

16:52:00 Sprotbrough Road - Library 53.5258, -1.15616£4.10

16:54:00 Sprotbrough, Richmond Hill School 53.5201, -1.1672£4.10

17:00:00 Sprotbrough, Country Club 53.5112, -1.19351£4.10
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School Bus Routes

Hatfield / DRI / Doncaster Train Station and Bawtry Road

AMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 07 AM 23 24Route ID:

07:25:00 Car Park Dominoes Pizza Hatfield 53.5821, -1.01262£4.10

07:27:00 Hatfield The Chace 53.5726, -1.00804£4.10

07:29:00 Bus Stop Opposite Mile End Road 53.5667, -1.01624£4.80

07:29:00 Bus Stop Opposite Mile End Road 53.5667, -1.01624£4.10

07:37:00 Bus Stop by McDonalds on Thorne Road 53.5465, -1.08081£4.10

07:37:00 Bus Stop by McDonalds on Thorne Road 53.5465, -1.08081£3.60

07:39:00 School Lane Armthorpe 53.5416, -1.08858£4.10

07:42:00 The Sandringham Practice 53.5341, -1.09743£3.60

07:44:00 DRI ( Thorne road - Wentworth road 
crossroads )

53.5312, -1.11282£3.60

07:55:00 Doncaster Bus Station Stop C6 53.5218, -1.139£3.60

08:00:00 Carr House Road 53.517, -1.1232£3.60

08:05:00 Town Moor Ave (Sandringham Rd Jnc) 53.5231, -1.11025£3.60

08:15:00  Goodison Boulevard by water Tower 53.5016, -1.06935£2.80
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School Bus Routes

Doncaster via Bawtry Road

PMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 07B PM 23 24Route ID:

17:20:00 Plantation Avenue (Bawtry Road) 53.492, -1.05828£2.80

17:23:00 Bawtry Road, junction with Plumpton 
Park Road (bus stop)

53.496, -1.06663£2.80

17:25:00 Bawtry Road (Tesco Express bus stop) 53.4992, -1.07415£2.80

17:27:00 Bawtry Road, (bus stop near Toby 
Carvery)

53.5026, -1.08047£2.80

17:30:00 Bawtry Road, St Marys Day Nursery 53.5088, -1.08716£2.80

17:32:00 Bus stop at Cantley lights 53.5134, -1.09271£2.80

17:35:00 Booth Avenue (bus stop near The Dome, 
off Bawtry Road)

53.5158, -1.09717£3.60

17:40:00 Doncaster, Ward Brothers/Wood Street 53.5212, -1.13109£3.60

17:50:00 Doncaster Bus Station Stop C6 53.5218, -1.139£3.60

26 January 2026 Page 16 of 31



School Bus Routes

Sheffield Ranmoor / Sheffield Bus Station / Moorgate / Bramley / 
Wickersley / The Brecks

AMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 08 AM 23 24Route ID:

07:00:00 Bus Stop outside Turning circle of 
Ranmoor Inn

53.372, -1.52013£4.95

07:15:00 Sheffield Bus station stands E4 and E5 53.3799, -1.46403£4.80

07:25:00 Bus stop just off parkway 53.3895, -1.37566£4.80

07:25:00 Bus stop just off parkway 53.3895, -1.37566£4.45

07:35:00 Brentwood PH, Moorgate Road 53.4183, -1.34617£4.45

07:37:00 Sitwell Grove, Moorgate 53.411, -1.33812£4.45

07:40:00 The Brecks PH (bus stops near 
Sainsburys Local and Esso Garage)

53.4197, -1.30637£4.45

07:45:00 Masons Arms PH, Wickersley (bus stops) 53.4207, -1.28596£4.10

07:50:00 Bramley (bus stops opposite hand car 
wash)

53.4234, -1.26445£4.10

07:55:00 Bramley (bus stops near Morrisons and 
Dominos)

53.4242, -1.25844£4.10
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School Bus Routes

Sheffield Ranmoor / Sheffield Bus Station / Moorgate / Bramley / 
Wickersley / The Brecks

PMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 08 PM 23 24Route ID:

16:35:00 Bramley (bus stops near Morrisons and 
Dominos)

53.4242, -1.25844£4.10

16:37:00 Bramley (bus stop Bawtry Road/Flash 
Lane)

53.4234, -1.26445£4.10

16:42:00 Masons Arms PH, Wickersley (bus stops) 53.4207, -1.28596£4.10

16:45:00 The Brecks PH (bus stops near 
Sainsburys Local and Esso Garage)

53.4197, -1.30637£4.45

16:47:00 East Bawtry Road (bus stop near John 
Hughes Carpets)

53.4097, -1.32798£4.45

16:49:00 Sitwell Grove, Moorgate 53.411, -1.33812£4.45

16:50:00 Brentwood PH, Moorgate Road 53.4183, -1.34617£4.45

17:00:00 Bus stop just off parkway 53.3895, -1.37566£4.80

17:00:00 Bus stop just off parkway 53.3895, -1.37566£4.45

17:10:00 Sheffield Bus station stands E4 and E5 53.3799, -1.46403£4.80

17:30:00 Bus Stop outside Turning circle of 
Ranmoor Inn

53.372, -1.52013£4.95
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School Bus Routes

Pontefract/Ackworth

AMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 09 AM 24 25Route ID:

07:30:00 Newgate Road Pontefract 53.6911, -1.31551£4.80

07:42:00 Beverley Arms Ackworth 53.6409, -1.3354£4.80

07:50:00 The Oak  South Elmsall 53.6035, -1.28448£4.80

08:05:00 Bus stop just passed Jossey Lane 53.5462, -1.17511£4.10
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School Bus Routes

Pontefract/Ackworth

PMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 09 PM 24 25Route ID:

16:32:00 The Oak  South Elmsall 53.6035, -1.28448£4.80

16:42:00 Beverley Arms Ackworth 53.6409, -1.3354£4.80

16:55:00 Newgate Road Pontefract 53.6911, -1.31551£4.80
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School Bus Routes

Darrington / Campsall / Skellow Adwick / Toll Bar / Bentley / 
Arksey

AMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 10 AM 23 24Route ID:

07:10:00 Thorn tree Close  outside number 2 53.6742, -1.26598£4.80

07:10:00 Thorn tree Close  outside number 2 53.6742, -1.26598£4.80

07:25:00 Campsall, Village Hall 53.617, -1.18319£4.45

07:30:00 Sutton Ann Arms 53.6047, -1.1698£4.45

07:32:00 Bus stop near Sixrood Lane 53.6034, -1.1898£4.10

07:40:00 Skellow, Mill Lane 53.589, -1.2032£4.10

07:45:00 Adwick Train Station 53.5723, -1.17974£4.10

07:50:00 Toll Bar, Askern Road/Hall Villa Lane 
(bus stop)

53.5647, -1.15386£4.10

07:55:00 Bentley Library, Chapel Street 53.5463, -1.14707£4.10

07:58:00 Arksey Church 53.556, -1.12672£4.10

07:58:00 Bus stop Arksey road before church 53.5535, -1.12962£4.10
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School Bus Routes

Darrington / Campsall / Skellow Adwick / Toll Bar / Bentley / 
Arksey

PMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 10 PM 23 24Route ID:

16:28:00 School Lane Armthorpe 53.5416, -1.08858£4.10

16:35:00 DRI ( Thorne road - Wentworth road 
crossroads )

53.5312, -1.11282£3.60

16:37:00 Town Moor (Buckingham Road) 53.5256, -1.11512£3.60

17:11:00 Bus stop just passed Jossey Lane 53.5462, -1.17511£4.10

17:12:00 Petersgate, Bentley (Burnham Grove) 53.544, -1.16226£4.10

17:14:00 Bentley Library, Chapel Street 53.5463, -1.14707£4.10

17:15:00 Bus stop Arksey road before church 53.5535, -1.12962£4.10

17:16:00 Toll Bar, Askern Road/Hall Villa Lane 
(bus stop)

53.5647, -1.15386£4.10

17:18:00 Adwick Train Station 53.5723, -1.17974£4.10

17:20:00 Skellow, Mill Lane 53.589, -1.2032£4.10

17:25:00 Bus stop near Sixrood Lane 53.6034, -1.1898£4.10

17:29:00 Sutton Ann Arms 53.6047, -1.1698£4.45

17:31:00 Campsall, Village Hall 53.617, -1.18319£4.45

17:45:00 Thorn tree Close  outside number 2 53.6742, -1.26598£4.80

17:45:00 Thorn tree Close  outside number 2 53.6742, -1.26598£4.80

26 January 2026 Page 22 of 31



School Bus Routes

Blaxton / Epworth / Misterton / Walkeringham / Beckingham / 
Gainsbourgh / Gringley / Clayworth / North Wheatley

AMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 11 AM 23 24Route ID:

07:20:00 Gringley, High Street (bus stop just after 
junction with Leys Lane)

53.4072, -0.8967£4.10

07:28:00 Low Road, North Wheatley 53.3646, -0.86497£4.10

07:38:00 The Trent Port, Gainsbourgh 53.3928, -0.77801£4.10

07:38:00 The Trent Port, Gainsbourgh 53.3928, -0.77801£4.10

07:40:00 Beckingham, Bus Stop, Station Road 53.3973, -0.82304£4.10

07:42:00 Beckingham Road Off main road 53.4169, -0.83751£4.10

07:45:00 Walkeringham Village Hall 53.4235, -0.84079£4.10

07:55:00 Misterton, (Misterton Chippy) 53.444, -0.84908£4.10

08:05:00 Epworth, Leisure Centre 53.5234, -0.82533£4.10

08:08:00 Low Burnahm  Village Hall 53.5104, -0.82456£4.10
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School Bus Routes

Blaxton / Epworth / Misterton / Walkeringham / Beckingham / 
Gainsbourgh / Gringley / Clayworth / North Wheatley

PMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 11 PM 23 24Route ID:

16:15:00 Blaxton, Mosham Road (bus stop before 
roundabout near Blue Bell PH)

53.4959, -0.99026£2.80

16:45:00 Epworth, Leisure Centre 53.5235, -0.82603£4.10

16:48:00 Low Burnahm  Village Hall 53.5104, -0.82456£4.10

16:55:00 Misterton, (Misterton Chippy) 53.444, -0.84908£4.10

17:05:00 Walkeringham Village Hall 53.4235, -0.84079£4.10

17:10:00 Beckingham, Bus Stop, Station Road 53.3988, -0.82447£4.10

17:15:00 The Trent Port, Gainsbourgh 53.3928, -0.77801£4.10

17:15:00 The Trent Port, Gainsbourgh 53.3928, -0.77801£4.10

17:25:00 Low Road, North Wheatley 53.3646, -0.86497£4.10

17:35:00 Gringley, High Street (bus stop just after 
junction with Leys Lane)

53.4076, -0.89693£4.10
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School Bus Routes

Bawtry/Misson

PMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 12 PM 23 24Route ID:

17:20:00 Bus stop on Hurst lane 53.4807, -1.03259£2.80

17:30:00 The Town House 53.429, -1.02135£3.60

17:30:00 The Town House 53.429, -1.02135£3.60

17:30:00 The Town House 53.429, -1.02135£3.60

17:35:00 Austerfield 53.4385, -1.00544£3.60

17:45:00 Misson Mills Bus stop 53.4478, -0.96722£3.60

17:45:00 Misson Mills Bus stop 53.4478, -0.96722£3.60
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School Bus Routes

Austrfield / Bawtry / Retford

AMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 14 AM 23 24Route ID:

07:25:00 Gate Inn Public House 53.3099, -0.94343£4.45

07:30:00 Retford, The Paddock/London Road (bus 
stop)

53.3096, -0.93283£4.45

07:33:00 Retford, London Road/Whinney Moor 
Lane

53.3124, -0.93381£4.45

07:40:00 Retford, Turks Head Hotel (Grove Street) 53.3226, -0.93985£4.10

07:45:00 Retford, Great North Road (bus stop, 
near to the hospital)

53.327, -0.95518£4.10

07:51:00 White Horse Public House 53.3523, -1.00407£4.10

07:57:00 Opposite bus shelter on B6045 53.3953, -0.96585£3.60

08:00:00 Everton, Sun Inn car park 53.4096, -0.964£3.60

08:05:00 Bawtry, High Street 53.4296, -1.02093£3.60

08:11:00 Austerfield (Bus stop by Pinder Funeral 
Services)

53.439, -1.00465£3.60
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School Bus Routes

Austrfield / Bawtry / Retford

PMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 14 PM 23 24Route ID:

16:20:00 Austerfield, High Street/Pilgrim Rise 53.4413, -1.00509£3.60

16:26:00 Bawtry, High Street 53.4296, -1.02093£3.60

16:30:00 Everton, Sun Inn car park 53.4096, -0.964£3.60

16:33:00 Mattersey (bus stop near junction with 
Main St)

53.3964, -0.96409£3.60

16:38:00 Lound, Town Street (bus stop) 53.3667, -0.96111£4.10

16:50:00 White Horse Public House 53.3523, -1.00407£4.10

16:56:00 Retford, Great North Road (bus stop, 
near to the hospital)

53.327, -0.95518£4.10

17:04:00 Retford, Turks Head Hotel (Grove Street) 53.3226, -0.93985£4.10

17:11:00 Retford, London Road/Whinney Moor 
Lane

53.3124, -0.93381£4.45

17:14:00 Retford, The Paddock/London Road (bus 
stop)

53.3096, -0.93283£4.45

17:19:00 Gate Inn Public House 53.3099, -0.94343£4.45
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School Bus Routes

Dronfield / Kiveton Park

AMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 15 AM 23 24Route ID:

07:05:00 Royal Oak Dronfield 53.3115, -1.45487£4.90

07:15:00 Eckington Bus Station 53.3101, -1.35684£4.80

07:21:00 Station Road Halfway 53.3277, -1.34344£4.45

07:25:00 Spooner Drive Killamarsh 53.323, -1.32352£4.45

07:38:00 Kiveton Park 53.3404, -1.26968£4.45
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School Bus Routes

Dronfield / Kiveton Park

PMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 15 PM 23 24Route ID:

17:00:00 Kiveton Park 53.3404, -1.26968£4.45

17:15:00 Spooner Drive Killamarsh 53.323, -1.32352£4.45

17:18:00 Station Road Halfway 53.3277, -1.34344£4.45

17:23:00 Eckington Bus Station 53.3101, -1.35684£4.80

17:33:00 Royal Oak Dronfield 53.3115, -1.45487£4.90
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School Bus Routes

Spinkhill / Aston

AMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 15A AM 23 24Route ID:

07:20:00 Spinkhill 53.3025, -1.31688£4.80

07:30:00 Mosbororough Bus stand 53.3269, -1.3585£4.45

07:40:00 Aston 53.3645, -1.30277£4.80
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School Bus Routes

Spinkhill / Aston

PMAM/PM:

Time Description Cost GPS Coordinates

Route 15A PM 23 24Route ID:

16:45:00 Aston 53.3645, -1.30277£4.80

16:55:00 Mosbororough Bus stand 53.3269, -1.3585£4.45

17:05:00 Spinkhill 53.3025, -1.31688£4.80
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